

## Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000050  
Date 8 June 2016

### ***EIA Screening***

#### **Request:**

In relation to screening long distance aqueducts, under Part 10(l), Schedule 2, of the Town and Country (EIA) Regulations 2011. We wish to review recent practice in the application of the EIA regulations to this type of project. To assist us we request that you provide the following data for your Authority for the years 2011 to 2015 inclusive:

- 1) For each long distance aqueduct project voluntarily submitted as an EIA Development:
  - 1a) Your reference number for the development.
  - 1b) The length of the aqueduct.
  
- 2) For each EIA screening request made under Part 10(l), to your Authority:
  - 2a) Your reference number for the request.
  - 2b) The length of the aqueduct.
  - 2c) The decision, i.e. EIA Development or Not EIA Development
  
- 3) Any long distance aquifer projects identified by your Authority as requiring EIA Screening but not already within the two categories above:
  - 3a) Your reference number for the request.
  - 3b) The length of the aqueduct.
  - 3c) The decision, i.e. EIA Development or Not EIA Development

In answer to your above questions, there have been no planning applications for long distance aqueducts.